## Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

**CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET** 

1. File Number: <b>11369</b>	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: Approved Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: <b>5/19/2023</b>
8a. Applicant(s) New to system ☐  TRL LAND CO LLC 21506 12 ROAD MONTEZUMA, KS 67867	Person ID 67764 Add Seq#	11235		RD
8b. Landowner(s) New to system   8a	Person IDAdd Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy  8a & 86		Person IDAdd Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s):  DV  Anti-Reverse Meter	Seal	⊠ N & P Form	── Water Tube ☐	Driller Copy
			Date Prepared: <b>6/2/2</b> Date Entered:	2023 By: <b>AM</b> By:

File No. 1	11369	-		11. (	County	: FI	Ва	sin: A	RKAN	SASF	RIVER	-		S	tream				-		- ,-	F	ormation Code	¢	Special Use:
12. Points CHK MOD		rsion					1		F					:					and Qi			А	dditional	1	
DEL PI ENT	DIV	Qua	alifier		S	Т	R	ID		'N	ʻW		Cor	nment	(AKA	Line)		Rate gpm/e		Quanti af/mg		Rate gpm/e		,	verlap PD Files
CHK 53	3640	7			7.1	11405														3	100	1/10		. i	
CHK 85	5422		2	H		W.													- A	8		1	2.2		
								13								.1			53	£.		100			
			100	H	<b>;</b> ;				4						75	-			i è	10		400	The		
13. Storage	e: Rate					NF	Qua	ntity _					_ac/ft	A	dditior	nal Ra	te			8	NF	Add	itional Quantity		ac/ft
																		- 19	36-10		1. 9			9 1	
16. Place of CHK	of Use						NI	Ξ1/4			NW	11/4	F - 6		sv	<b>V</b> ½			s	E1⁄4	- 2	Total	Owner C	hg?	Overlap Files
MOD DEL ENT PU	JSE	S	T R	1	D	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4				- F
ENT 192	26	11	26531\	N :	2			1.3		27.5	27.5	27.5	27.5	30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5					232	8a	N	MULTIPLE
ENT 399	94	12	26S31\	N '	1					1,-	i s		7	21.25	21.25	21.25	21.25	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	200	8a	N	MULTIPLE
ENT 897	70	12	26531\	N	4	40	40	40	40	25				- 5			340				I	185	8c	Υ	MULTIPLE
ENT 372	294	14	26531\	N '	1	30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5				넴									122	8a	N	MULTIPLE
ENT 607	70	23	26531\	N 2	2	30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5			1		×	4	47		244	8a	N	MULTIPLE
ENT 255	550	24	26531\	N :	2			, B						30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5					122	8a	N	MULTIPLE
DEL 253	385							2					K	H					V.						7.790
DEL 384	471												Kel				. 1						a 1 %		
Base Acres		RL	Year: APPIN	G W		Minimum				- 11	5; 11	369;	132	279;	2039	1; 2	3788	; 29	807 8	£ 298	08		2,1		

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

June 6, 2023

TRL LAND CO LLC 21506 12 ROAD MONTEZUMA, KS 67867

RE: Filed Office Application for Change

Water Right, File Nos. 5953; 7520; 8975; 11369; 13279;

20391; 23788; 29807 & 29808

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file numbers. Note: this approval does not allow any single point of diversion to exceed its annual authorized quantity. All pivots must be adjusted to the now authorized acres per pivot.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and/or installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

pc: Mike & Carol Deaver

GMD 3

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 6<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2023, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Place of Use, Water Right, File Nos. 5,953, 7,520, 8,975, 11,369, 13,279, 20,391, 23,788, 29,807 and 29,808 dated 6<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2023 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

TRL LAND CO LLC 21506 12 ROAD MONTEZUMA, KS 67867

Pc:

MICHAEL R & CAROL A DEAVER 11235 S WEST FORK RD GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

GMD 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

4:04 pm MAY 1 9 2023

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED

File No. 11369

Nam 2150 Phoi Nam	me and me	water ce of su d addre Rd Mo umber: d addre	ess of (	s: Applica <u>ma KS</u> )	ant: <u>T</u>	ubject  M G	Ground	applic water	ation ii	n acco	ordance	of Dive	the cor	nditions	desc			ino	Resources
Nam 2150 Phoi Nam	me and me	d addre Rd Mo umber: d addre	ess of (	s: Applica <u>ma KS</u> )	ant: <u>T</u>	RL La	Ground	water	ation ii					nditions	desc	ribed b	elow.		
Nam 2150 Phon	me and one Nume and e & C	d addre Rd Mo umber: d addre	ess of a	Applica ma KS		RL La					Surfa	ce wat	er						
2150 Phor Nam	one Nume and	Rd Mountains Rd Mo	ontezu ( ess of	ma KS		THE PERSON	nd Co	110											
Pho	ne Nu ne an e & C	umber: d addre	ess of	)	6786	7		LLC				gating S	10 no					- 10 th	N ago
Nam	ne an e & C	d addre	ess of			/													The state of the s
	e & C						Y C		Email	addre	ss:								
Mike		10-		Water	Use C	orresp	onder	t: TRI	Land	Co Ll	C 215	06 12	Rd Mo	ntezun	na KS	67867		1000	
	NI.	aroi De	aver 1	1235	S Wes	t Fork	Rd Ga	arden (	City KS	6784	6								
Pho	ne N	umber:		)					Email	addre	ss:	بالمؤتلة		عنبا	hera	<u> </u>	Alexander	1.000	and Market
The	pres	ently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	ise is:													
Own	ner of	Land -	NA	AME:	TRL L	and C	o LLC	-	1	1			9040	TU-LINE	19.0	V DIVIDA		PAPIN	
									KS 67										
(If the	nere is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	uppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				NE	Ε1/4			NV	V1/4		0	SV	V1/4		TOT !	SE	1/4	12 //	TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
12	26	31													40	40	40	40	160
															TT				
sect 0		and 114		Line	ne poly			Med	David S						افالودي	192	in Island	Market 1	CU 8/451 : 01
Own	ner of	Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS:	TRL L 21506	and C	o LLC d Mont	ezuma	KS 67	867		ace of	use be	e chanç	ged to:			of flew cas	(A) (d)
				NE	E1/4			NV	V1/4		1670F	SV	N1/4	HUQ DR	1.108	SE	1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4			SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
12	26	31	Table 1				194			×	26.38	26.38	26.38	26.38	28.75	28.75	28.75	28.75	220.52
11	26	31				11.11		2_33		×	30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5	244 7.3
14	26	31	30.5	30.5	30.5	30.5		13 0						201001	Name of			En/A	122
7-12	- Malay	E P (B)		-	I HE			JAN TO	PIPE	7	500			915/1924)		C	1,000	laid:	
1000			M. VI	1000	77			01 200	Julia -	7									
For	Offic	e Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$	00.00	TR	#		_ Re	eceipt	Date _	0-19.	23	Chec	k#_//	22

5.	Presently authorized point of	of diversion:		9.0		10.7	lol I	4-010	1.50	9(1)	
	One in the	Quarter of the		Q	uarter of	the					Quarter
	of Section	. Township		S	outh. Rar	nge			7		(F/W)
	inC	County, Kansas.	feet North	Her L	feet V	Vest of	Sou	theast	corne	er of	section
	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity		Der	th of well				(fe	at)	
	(DWR use only: Computer I										
	☐This point will not be changed										follows:
	Proposed point of diversion										
	One in the										
	of Section	Township	or residence and	S	outh Ran	nne	Both			T	(F/M/)
1	in C										
	Proposed Rate										
	This point is: Additional W	ell Geo Center List o	ther water righ	te that w	vill use th	ic poin	+				1 111 111
L	This point is. Maditional W	CII COO OCITICI LISTO	the water rigi	to triat v	viii use ti	is poin	-	10 . 00		_	
, [	Presently authorized point of	of diversion:					-				
6.				0		Ale e					0
	One in the										
-	of Section	, rownship	foot North		outn, Rar	ige	_			,	(E/VV),
-	in C										section.
-1	Authorized Rate										
	(DWR use only: Computer I										
	This point will not be changed										
1	Proposed point of diversion										
1	One in the										
1	of Section	, Township		So	outh, Ran	ige	71111				_ (E/W),
	in C										
	Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity	Stall and edul	Pro	posed we	II depth	(fee	et)		UP I	)
4	This point is:  Additional W	ell Geo Center List of	ther water righ	ts that v	vill use th	is poin	t				mortial .
	(please be specific)	authorized acres that are nerently authorized.			100 	1111 <u>‡</u>	шШп	100	200		
3.	If a well, is the test hole log atta	ched? Yes No	200	-   +	+			+ 1	+	-	200
).	The change(s) (was)(will be) co	mpleted by?	100	-1 +	ı + -	1 = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	I	+ 1	+	I <del>-</del>	100
0.	If the point of diversion is a well		West	atimbi	որսովու		ndu	ulmut	uulu	uluu	O Fast
			Westo	ntimilii	minimi	=		l	111	111111	U East
	(a) What are you going to do w	with the old well?	E	-	_	Ξ			_		
			100	-1+	1 +		-1	+ 1	+	1-	100
	(b) When will this be done?		The state of the s			Ξ			101100		
	(b) When will this be dolle!		E	LILLY MIN	MINISTER ST	Ξ		2071407			
			200	-   -	+	1 =		+ 1	+	-	200
1.	Groundwater Management Distriction Yes No	rict recommendation attached	d'?	_	_	=					
	Yes No		E.	uluulu	ntunlin	ilŧ.	nda	alund	mln	ulmi	
2	Assisted by CL-GMD3		300	200	100	0 Sout	h	100	200 1 hashmo		300
	If the proposed point of diversion feet but within 2,640 feet of the category at a topographic map or aerial sources, show all wells (including of the proposed point of divers addresses of the owners. For some and addresses of the downstream and one-half miles	existing point of diversion, atto photograph. For groundwang ag domestic) within one-half re- tion and the names and main surface water sources, show be landowner(s) one-half re-	ach of the diagramile diversiting above the diversities	e existing am show sion. (P	point of above LEASE N	diversion diversion in resion	on will sion, elatio The	ll be relation to the state of	ocated te its he ex	d with locat disting	

## APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

## **FILE NO. 11369**

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

NEX   NWX   SWX   SEX   NEX						1/			A.D.4	11/			01/	V1/.		L	er	1/,		TOTAL
Owner of Land	00	Tuero	Panga	NE1/			SE1/	NE1/			SE1/4	NE1/4			SE1/4	NF1/4			SE1/4	ACRES
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS:    NE¼				INE/4	1444/4			INL/4	1400/4	OVV/4	OL/4	142/4	14774	01174	OL/4	112/4	144474	01174	02/4	80
NEX   NWX   SWX   SEX   NEX		20	31			40	40										r F			
NEX   NWX   SWX   SEX   NEX							W 11													
NEX   NWX   SWX   SEX   NEX																				
NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½	O	wner o											1.2							
NEX   NWX   SWX   SEX   NWX   SWX   SEX   NWX   SWX   SEX   NWX   SWX	-								-								0.0	-1/		TOTAL
Owner of Land — NAME: ADDRESS:    NE½				NEW			051/	NEW			051/	NIE1/			CE1/	NIE1/			SE1/	ACRE
ADDRESS:    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   TOTACK   NW½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½	ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW/4	SE/4	NE/4	NVV/4	5VV /4	SE/4	NE/4	INVV/4	SVV74	SE74	
ADDRESS:    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   TOTACK   NW½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½	_																			
ADDRESS:    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   TOTACK   ACR		-																		
ADDRESS:    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   TOTACK   ACR																				
NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½	0	wner o						_				-		+			WIE		- Printer	
ec. Twp. Range				ADDR	E33.															
Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:   Owner of Land NAME: TRL Land Co LLC					NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V1/4			SI	N¹/4			SI	Ξ1/4		TOTA
Owner of Land NAME: TRL Land Co LLC ADDRESS: 21506 12 Rd Montezuma KS 67867    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½	ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	ACINE
Owner of Land NAME: TRL Land Co LLC ADDRESS: 21506 12 Rd Montezuma KS 67867    NE½   NW¼   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½														441						
Owner of Land NAME: TRL Land Co LLC ADDRESS: 21506 12 Rd Montezuma KS 67867    NE½   NW¼   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½									14.1					Jan						
Owner of Land NAME: TRL Land Co LLC ADDRESS: 21506 12 Rd Montezuma KS 67867    NE½   NW¼   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NE½   NW½   SE½																				
NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½	00	ontinue	ed: If th	is app	lication	is for	a char	nge in	place	of use,	it is p	ropose	d that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to		
ec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½ N	0	continue wner o	f Land	N	AME:	TRL L	and Co	LLC				ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to		
Owner of Land NAME: Mike & Carol Deaver ADDRESS: 11235 S West Fork Rd Garden City KS 67846  NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ NW½ SW½ NW½ SE½ NE½ NW½	C	ontinue wner o	f Land	N	AME:	TRL L 21506	and Co	LLC	ezuma	KS 67		ropose	**		ace of	use be				TOTA
Owner of Land NAME: Mike & Carol Deaver ADDRESS: 11235 S West Fork Rd Garden City KS 67846    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   TOTACF   ACF	C	wner o	f Land	ADDR	AME: ESS:	TRL L 21506	and Co	Mont	ezuma N	KS 67	7867	2.5	SI	N1/4			SI	Ε½ Τ		
ADDRESS: 11235 S West Fork Rd Garden City KS 67846    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   TOTACE   ACF   SW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   NW½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   NW½	ec.	Twp.	f Land	ADDR	AME: ESS: NI	TRL L 21506 E¼ SW¼	and Co	ME1/4	ezuma NV NW1/4	KS 67	7867 SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	2.5	SI	N1/4			SI	Ε½ Τ		ACRE
ADDRESS: 11235 S West Fork Rd Garden City KS 67846    NE½   NW½   SW½   SE½   TOTACE   ACF   NE½   NW½   SE½   NE½   NW½   NW½	ec.	Twp.	Range	ADDR	AME: ESS: NI	TRL L 21506 E¼ SW¼	and Co	ME1/4	ezuma NV NW1/4	KS 67	7867 SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	NE1/4	SI NW1/4	N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4		SI	Ε½ Τ		TOTA ACRE 244 122
ADDRESS: 11235 S West Fork Rd Garden City KS 67846    NE½   NW¼   SW¼   SE½   TOTACE   12 26 31 40 40 40 40 25   18   18   18   18   18   18   18   1	ec.	Twp.	Range	ADDR	AME: ESS: NI	TRL L 21506 E¼ SW¼	and Co	ME1/4	ezuma NV NW1/4	KS 67	7867 SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	NE1/4	SI NW1/4	N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4		SI	Ε½ Τ		ACRE 244
ec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW	ec. 23	Twp.	Range 31 31	NE½ 30.5	AME: ESS: NI NW½ 30.5	TRL L 21506 E¼ SW¼ 30.5	se% 30.5	NE½ 30.5	NW1/4 30.5	KS 67	7867 SE <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>	NE1/4	SI NW1/4	N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4		SI	Ε½ Τ		ACRE 244
ec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ SE½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW½ NW	ec. 23	Twp.	Range 31 31	NE½ 30.5	AME: ESS: NI NW½ 30.5	TRL L 21506 E¼ SW¼ 30.5	se¼ 30.5	NE¼ 30.5	ezuma NW¼ 30.5	N/4 SW/4 30.5	7867 SE¼ 30.5	NE½ 30.5	SI NW1/4 30.5	N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4		SI	Ε½ Τ		ACRE 244
Owner of Land NAME: ADDRESS:  NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOTACE  ACE	ec. 23	Twp.	Range 31 31	NE½ 30.5	AME: PESS: NI NW¼ 30.5  AME: PESS:	TRL L 21506 E¼ SW¼ 30.5 Mike 8 11235	se¼ 30.5	NE¼ 30.5	NW1/4 30.5	KS 67 N/4 SW/4 30.5	7867 SE¼ 30.5	NE½ 30.5	SI NW1/4 30.5	N¼ SW¼ 30.5	SE1/4		SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼		244 122
Owner of Land NAME:  ADDRESS:  NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ TOTACE  ACE	ec. 23	Twp. 26 26	Range 31 31	NE½ 30.5	AME: NW1/4 30.5  AME: RESS:	TRL L 21506 E¼ SW¼ 30.5 Mike 8 11235	sE¼ 30.5  & Caro S We	NE¼ 30.5	NW1/4 30.5	N/4 SW/4 30.5	7867 SE½ 30.5	NE½ 30.5	SI NW1/4 30.5	N1/4 SW1/4 30.5	SE½	NE¼	SI NW1/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	244 122
ADDRESS:	ec. 23	Twp. 26 26 Wher co	Range 31 31 f Land	NE½ 30.5	AME: RESS: NI NW¼ 30.5  AME: RESS: NI NW¼	TRL L 21506 E¼ SW¼ 30.5 Mike 8 11235 E¼ SW¼	se¼ 30.5 SE¼ SE¼ SE¼ SE¼	NE¼ 30.5  I Deav st Forl	NW1/4 30.5	N/4 SW/4 30.5	7867 SE½ 30.5	NE½ 30.5	SI NW1/4 30.5	N1/4 SW1/4 30.5	SE½	NE¼	SI NW1/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	ACRE 244 122 TOTA
ADDRESS:	ec. 23 24 C	Twp. 26 26 Wher co	Range 31 31 f Land	NE½ 30.5	AME: RESS: NI NW¼ 30.5  AME: RESS: NI NW¼	TRL L 21506 E¼ SW¼ 30.5 Mike 8 11235 E¼ SW¼	se¼ 30.5 SE¼ SE¼ SE¼ SE¼	NE¼ 30.5  I Deav st Forl	NW1/4 30.5	N/4 SW/4 30.5	7867 SE½ 30.5	NE½ 30.5	SI NW1/4 30.5	N1/4 SW1/4 30.5	SE½	NE¼	SI NW1/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	ACRE 244 122 TOTA
ADDRESS:	ec. 23	Twp. 26 26 Wher co	Range 31 31 f Land	NE½ 30.5	AME: RESS: NI NW¼ 30.5  AME: RESS: NI NW¼	TRL L 21506 E¼ SW¼ 30.5 Mike 8 11235 E¼ SW¼	se¼ 30.5 SE¼ SE¼ SE¼	NE¼ 30.5  I Deav st Forl	NW1/4 30.5	N/4 SW/4 30.5	7867 SE½ 30.5	NE½ 30.5	SI NW1/4 30.5	N1/4 SW1/4 30.5	SE½	NE¼	SI NW1/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	ACRE 244 122 TOTA
NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ TOT	ec. 23 24 C	Twp. 26 26  Wher co	Range 31 31 f Land Range 31	NE½ 30.5  NE½ 40	AME: PESS: NIII NW1/4 30.5  AME: PESS: NIII NW1/4 40	TRL L 21506 E¼ SW¼ 30.5 Mike 8 11235 E¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 30.5  SE¼ 40	NE¼ 30.5  I Deavest Forl NE¼ 25	NW1/4 30.5	N/4 SW/4 30.5 arden	7867 SE½ 30.5	NE½ 30.5	SI NW1/4 30.5	N1/4 SW1/4 30.5	SE½	NE¼	SI NW1/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	ACRE 244 122 TOTA
ACE	ec. 23	Twp. 26 26  Wher co	Range 31 31 f Land Range 31	NE½ 30.5  NE½ 40	AME: PESS: NII NW1/4 30.5  AME: PESS: NII NW1/4 40  AME:	TRL L 21506 E¼ SW¼ 30.5 Mike & 11235 E¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 30.5 SE¼ 40	NE½ 30.5  I Deavest Forl NE½ 25	NW1/4 30.5	N/4 SW/4 30.5 arden	7867 SE½ 30.5	NE½ 30.5	SI NW1/4 30.5	N1/4 SW1/4 30.5	SE½	NE¼	SI NW1/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	ACRE 244 122 TOTA
ec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½ ACP	ec. 23	Twp. 26 26  Wwner of	Range 31 31 f Land Range 31	NE½ 30.5  NE½ 40	AME: PESS: NII NW1/4 30.5  AME: PESS: NII NW1/4 40  AME:	TRL L 21506 E¼ SW¼ 30.5 Mike & 11235 E¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 30.5 SE¼ 40	NE½ 30.5  I Deavest Forl NE½ 25	NW1/4 30.5	N/4 SW/4 30.5 arden	7867 SE½ 30.5	NE½ 30.5	SI NW1/4 30.5	N1/4 SW1/4 30.5	SE½	NE¼	SI NW1/4	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	ACRE 244 122 TOTA
	ec. 23 24 C	Twp. 26 26  Wwner of	Range 31 31 f Land Range 31	NE½ 30.5  NE½ 40	AME: PESS: NI NW¼ 30.5  AME: PESS: NI NW¼ 40  AME: PESS:	TRL L 21506 E¼ SW¼ 30.5 Mike 8 11235 E¼ SW¼ 40	SE¼ 30.5 SE¼ 40	NE½ 30.5  I Deavest Forl NE½ 25	NW¼ 30.5	N/4 SW/4 30.5 arden	7867 SE½ 30.5	NE½ 30.5	30.5 30.5 46 Si	N/4 SW/4 30.5	SE½	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	TOTA ACRE 185
	ec. 23	Twp. 26 26 Owner of	Range 31 31 f Land Range 31	NE½ 30.5  NE½ 40  NE½ ADDR	AME: PESS: NI NW¼ 30.5  AME: PESS: N NW¼ 40  AME: RESS: N	TRL L 21506  E¼  SW¼  30.5  Mike 8 11235  E¼  SW¼  40	SE¼ 30.5  & Caro SE¼ 40	NE¼ 30.5  I Deavest Forl	NW1/4 30.5  Yer  K Rd G	N/4 SW/4 30.5 arden N/4 SW/4	SE¼ 30.5	NE½ 30.5 S 678-	SI NW¼ 30.5	W1/4 SW1/4 30.5	SE1/4 30.5	NE1/4	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼ SW¼	SE¼	185
	ec. 23	Twp. 26 26 Owner of	Range 31 31 f Land Range 31	NE½ 30.5  NE½ 40  NE½ ADDR	AME: PESS: NI NW¼ 30.5  AME: PESS: N NW¼ 40  AME: RESS: N	TRL L 21506  E¼  SW¼  30.5  Mike 8 11235  E¼  SW¼  40	SE¼ 30.5  & Caro SE¼ 40	NE¼ 30.5  I Deavest Forl	NW1/4 30.5  Yer  K Rd G	N/4 SW/4 30.5 arden N/4 SW/4	SE¼ 30.5	NE½ 30.5 S 678-	SI NW¼ 30.5	W1/4 SW1/4 30.5	SE1/4 30.5	NE1/4	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼ SW¼	SE¼	24 12 TOT ACR 18

4. If the propose	ed groundwater point of diversion is 300 o	or fewer feet fron	n the exis	sting point of	diversion, complete	the following	g:
(a) Does the	undersigned represent all owners of the No (If no, all owners must			e(s) of use i	dentified in this appl	lication?	
	ownership interest of any owner of the c if this application is approved as requested No (If yes, all owners mus	ed?		e(s) of use ic	lentified in this appl	ication be ad	dversely
(c) If this app	plication is not approved expeditiously, w			mage to pro	perty, public health	or safety?	
or a change in pla	proposes a surface water change in point ace of use, the application must be signed arized statement authorizing representation	by all owners of					
age and the ow heir behalf, in	being first duly sworn upon my or oner, the spouse of the owner, or a regards to the water right(s) to wl is application are true, correct and	duly authoriz	ed agei	nt of the ov	wner(s) to make t	this applica	ation on
Dated at		, Kansas, this _	19	_ day of	MAY	, 20	23
Cane	the				n Hartenerskip grive Stanton grif of villa		
Carrette Garrette	(Owner)	is amic will in	ne su	er for meneral	(Spouse)	for no thing	ecl B
	(Please Print)	bibyon i			(Please Print)	Bidadiga	OF
equium editor la	(Owner)	regimen net	entatrez S e do	subnitited. Description	(Spouse)	ovine a suit	
occupied (III)	(Please Print)	bil die it ben <u>i</u> de	liano ta		(Please Print)	deviav i san vioS tanoni	one it
almorts, of the commons are the common	(Owner)	1623 APAN bi 1731 Sebara 10 Yelinda A	re bet en bete di Mitte	erne es 18 Premierro Historianis	(Spouse)	rannatudo marca talan meritarah	121 131
State of Kansas	(Please Print)		ICIA STAP DTARY PU ATE OF KA COMM. EX	CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	(Please Print)	Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean Mean	Miss.
	fy that the foregoing application was	eigned in m	5 12113	005 and si	worn to before m	e this 1	day
5.7010	Additional nome of the second		Pab	ricic	Notary Public	Jutor	)
My Commission E	Literate and the second separate in	paloC		ionge io		de tage	MARIE DE
occurate information he appropriate fee in	APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To a; maps, if necessary, must be included; signat must be paid.	be complete, all of tures of all the app	the appli propriate o	cable portions wners' must b	of the application form e affixed to the applica	n must be com ation and nota	pleted wit rized; and
		FEE SCHEDUL	E				
orth in the schedu (1) Applie (2) Applie	to change the place of use or the point of ule below: Make checks payable to: <b>Kan</b> cation to change a point of diversion more cation to change a point of diversion more continuous to change a point of diversion more cation to change the place of the p	nsas Department feet or less e than 300 feet .	nt of Agr	iculture			100
(3) Applic	cation to change the place of use						200

DWR 1-121 (Re	vised 04/5/2018)	Page 3		File No. <u>1/369</u>
(3) A				\$200
forth in the sch (1) Ap	nedule below: Make checoplication to change a poi	ks payable to: <b>Kansas Departm</b> nt of diversion 300 feet or less	er this section shall be accent of Agriculture	companied by the application fee set\$100 \$200
accurate informa	ation; maps, if necessary, mufee must be paid.	ist be included; signatures of all the a	ppropriate owners' must be a	the application form must be completed wit affixed to the application and notarized; and
	on Expires 05-31-			Floring to the beautiful Popular
		Taling pic	Patricia	Stapleton Notary Public
of hereby c	ertify that the foregoin, 20	g application was signed in	my presence and swor	rn to before me this 1 day
County of	inney	ss	MY COMM. EXPIRES	
State of Kansa	(Please Print)	153	PATRICIA STAPLETON NOTARY PUBLIC	(Please Print)
	(Owner)	Properties and a second		(Spouse)
a subjection	(Please Print)	advia an ta in district and it		(Please Print)
	Michael Dec	ver	disclassificate a valvo d ao chestal includa	ny latana na sa ing na miwi Na ana kalima njedika zasah
m	Weave (Owner)	nanA() Lagdon barlape	entante benindus as	(Spouse)
	(Please Print)	Paragraph and State of the Stat		(Please Print)
0	(Owner)	materia m the dimension and t	teria petriu te policionio	(Spouse)
00	100 1200	181	a bas cire se aver run.	AAP, School and Control of the Contr
Dated at	May 11.	and the state of t	day of	, 20
age and the their behalf,	owner, the spouse of in regards to the war	the owner, or a duly author	ized agent of the own	alty of perjury, that I am of lawful er(s) to make this application on urther verify that the statements
or a change in		tion must be signed by all owners		point of diversion greater than 300 feet and place of use, or their duly authorized
(c) If this ☐ Ye		ed expeditiously, will there be sub to, all owners must sign this appli		rty, public health or safety?
	ed if this application is ap			tified in this application be adversely
Ye	es No (If n	nt all owners of the currently auth	cation.)	A second of the first second
( ) D				- L'C L ! L ! L' L' C

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

provisions of the Kansas Water Appropria	ation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seg., and rul	d K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable les and regulations promulgated thereunder er does not change the terms, conditions and
A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above	may 19, 2023 require-referenced file number be changed as de	esting that the place of use and / or point o
2. On and after the effective date of this s		se shall be located substantially as shown or
previously authorized. The point of	not impair existing rights and shall be limite diversion authorized by this summary orde diversion.   Applicable	ed to the same source or sources of water as r shall be located within a foot able
4. The point(s) of diversion described he Positioning System (GPS), as described here.	erein is administratively corrected to be ribed in the application.   Applicable  N	more accurately described using the Globa lot Applicable
	erein shall not actually be located more than	feet from the previously
6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the woor other device suitable for making was a suitable for	orks for diversion is a well with a diversion ra	ate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube, operated and maintained in accordance with
December 31, 20 23, or before operated and maintained in accorda K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall main	the first use of water, whichever occurs find the with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As re	cceptable water flow meter on or before rst. The water flow meter shall be installed equired by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and ater flow meter and the total quantity of wate alendar year.
authorized extension of time. By I	on of water shall be completed on or be March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify eted, on the form provided by the Chief English	efore December 31, 20 23, or within any the Chief Engineer that construction of the gineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9. The completed well log shall be sub	mitted with the required notice.	Applicable Not Applicable
<ol> <li>All diversion works into which any type with an in-line, automatic, quick-clo check valve(s) shall be installed, ope</li> </ol>	of chemical or other foreign substance wil sing check valve capable of preventing pollerated and maintained in accordance with K	I be injected into the water shall be equipped lution of the source of the water supply. The A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
11. Additional Conditions are attached.	☐ Yes   XNo	
water appropriated under the abov limitations, as amended and/or sup Appropriation Law and the Rules are sult in civil penalties pursuant to	e-referenced file number are responsible for plemented by this Summary Order, and with and Regulations promulgated thereunder.	owners of the authorized place(s) of use of compliance with its terms, conditions and the applicable provisions of the Kansas Wate Failure to comply with these provisions may uspension or revocation and dismissal of the V.
Administrative Appeal and Effective	Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant t you may request an evidentiary hearing befor Engineer or request administrative review by Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chifiled within 15 days of service of this Order administrative review by the Secretary must days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request review must state a basis for review pursuant File any request with Kansas Department of Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Research Park	so K.S.A. 82a-1901, re the Chief the Secretary of ef Engineer must be nd a request for be filed within 30 the for administrative to K.S.A. 77-527. f Agriculture, Manhattan, KS review may eview Act.  SUM  By:  Duly A  (Print Name):  Division of Wat  Date of Issuance:  State of Kansas	er Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
For Use by Register of Dee	Acknowledged bef	fore me on June 10, 2023  McColloch
	Signature: Aa	ron holstid
	My commission e	AARON T. HOLSTED My Appointment Expires (Notally Republic)
DWP 1 121 (Povised 04/5/2018)	Page 4	File No. (1369)

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

							File No	. 1136	69										REC
1. A	pplicati	on is he	ereby r	nade f	or app	roval c	of the (	Chief E	ingine	er to c	hange	the (cl	neck o	ne or b	ooth):				MAY 2
							lace o		5		Point								
- 11	ador th	o water	right .	which i	e the e				otion i					adition	a doce	ribad	holow	Ga	rden City
-	idei ui	e water	right	VIIICITI	s uie s	ubject	OI triis	applic	allon	n acco	ordanc	e with	the co	nattion	s desc	noed	delow,	Divisi	ion of Wa
1	ne soul	rce of s	upply i	S:		Dr. C	round	water			Surfa	ce wat	er						
. N	ame ar	nd addr	ess of	Applic	ant: T	RL La	nd Co	LLC							1 7/1				
2	1506 13	2 Rd M	ontezu	ma KS	6786	7													
P	hone N	lumber:	(	)					Email	addre	ss: _								
N	ame ar	nd addr	ess of	Water	Use C	corresp	onder	t: TR	Land	CoL	LC 215	06 12	Rd Mc	ntezu	ma KS	6786	7		
		Carol De																	
P	hone N	umber:	(	)					Email	addre	ss:								
. T	ne pres	ently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	ise is:													
0	wner o	f Land -	N/	AME:	TRLL	and Co	LLC												
				ESS:				ezuma	KS 67	7867									
(1	there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)								
				N	=1/4			NV	V%			SI	N¼			SI	E¼		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE%		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%		SW¼	SE%	NE%		SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
12	26	31												*	40	40	40	40	160
- fee	20	01										TRU.		-	-10	-10	10	70	100
111111																			
. If	this ap	plication	n is for	a cha	nge in	place	of use	, it is p	ropose	ed that	t the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
		f Land -	N/	AME:	TRL L	and Co	LLC				t the pl	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
0	wner o	f Land -	ADDR	AME: ESS:	TRL L 21506	and Co	Monte	ezuma	KS 67	7867		ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
0	wner o	f Land -	ADDR	AME: ESS:	TRL L 21506	and Co	Monte	ezuma	KS 67	7867		ace of	use be	e chan	ged to				
0	wner o	f Land -	ADDR	AME: ESS: landov	TRL L 21506	and Co	Monte	ezuma ental sh	KS 67	7867			use be	e chan	ged to		E½		TOTAL
0	wner o	f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	TRL L 21506 vner, at	and Co	Monte	ezuma ental sh	KS 67 eets as	7867	ssary.)	SV NW1/4	V¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	TOTAL
(1	wner o	f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	TRL L 21506 vner, at	12 Rd	Monte	ezuma ental sh	KS 67 eets as	7867 neces	ssary.)	SV NW1/4	V¼ SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	SW1/4		ACRES
(I Sec. 12	there is	f Land -	ADDRI	AME: ESS: landov	TRL L 21506 vner, at	12 Rd	Monte	ezuma ental sh	KS 67 eets as	7867 neces	ssary.)	SV NW% 26,38	sw <sub>4</sub>	SE% 21-15 26-38	NE¼ 28.75	S8 NW¼ 28.75	SW1/4 28.75	28.75	ACRES 220.52
(I	there is	f Land -	ADDR an one	AME: ESS: landov	TRL L. 21506 wner, at 5W/4 SW/4	12 Rd	Monte	ezuma ental sh	KS 67 eets as	7867 neces	NE% 20.38	SV NW% 21/35 26.38	sw <sub>4</sub>	SE¼	NE¼ 28.75	SI NW¼	SW1/4 28.75		ACRES

ENTERED IN TRANSFER RECORD IN MY OFFICE, COUNTY CLERK







## STEPHANIE SHOCKLEY REGISTER OF DEEDS - FINNEY COUNTY KANSAS

Book: 357 Page: 581

Receipt #: 175817

Recording Fee: \$38.00

Pages Recorded: 1 of 2

Date Recorded: 3/17/2023 8:34:30 AM [ELECTRONICALLY FILED]

Fited By First American Title 417 N. 8th Gerden City, KS 67846 620-275-7441

### KANSAS WARRANTY DEED

Joint Tenants

THIS DEED, made and entered into this / day of March, 2023, by and between Rundell Land and Cattle LLC, a Kansas Limited Liability Company as Grantor(s), and Mike Deaver and Carol Deaver, as Grantee(s), whose mailing address is NE/4 12-26-31, Garden City, KS 67846.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor(s), for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Grantee(s), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Grantor(s), do/does by these presents GRANT, BARGAIN AND SELL, CONVEY AND WARRANT unto the Grantee(s), AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, AND NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON, the following described Real Estate, situated in the County of Finney and State of Kansas, to-wit:

The Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of Section Twelve (12), Township Twenty-six (26) South, Range Thirty-one (31) West of the 6th P.M., Finney County, Kansas.

Subject to all easements, restrictions and reservations, if any, now of record.

TO HAVE TO HOLD the same, together with all rights and appurtenances to the same belonging, unto the Grantee(s), and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee(s) forever.

The Grantor(s) hereby covenanting that the Grantor(s), and the heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of the Grantor(s), shall and will WARRANT AND DEFEND the title to the premises unto the Grantee(s), and to the heirs and assigns of Grantee(s) forever, against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, excepting, however, the general taxes for the current calendar year and thereafter, and special taxes becoming a lien after the date of this deed.

RECEIVED

APR 2 5 2023

Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources Fited By
First American Tiffe
417 N. 8th
Osrden City, K\$ 67846
620-275-7441

## KANSAS WARRANTY DEED

Joint Tenants

THIS DEED, made and entered into this 2 day of March, 2023, by and between Rundell Land and Cattle LLC, a Kansas Limited Liability Company as Grantor(s), and Mike Deaver and Carol Deaver, as Grantee(s), whose mailing address is NE/4 12-26-31, Garden City, KS 67846.

**WITNESSETH**, that the Grantor(s), for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Grantee(s), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Grantor(s), do/does by these presents **GRANT**, **BARGAIN AND SELL**, **CONVEY AND WARRANT** unto the Grantee(s), AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP, AND NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON, the following described Real Estate, situated in the County of **Finney** and State of Kansas, to-wit:

The Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of Section Twelve (12), Township Twenty-six (26) South, Range Thirty-one (31) West of the 6th P.M., Finney County, Kansas.

Subject to all easements, restrictions and reservations, if any, now of record.

**TO HAVE TO HOLD** the same, together with all rights and appurtenances to the same belonging, unto the Grantee(s), and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee(s) forever.

The Grantor(s) hereby covenanting that the Grantor(s), and the heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of the Grantor(s), shall and will **WARRANT AND DEFEND** the title to the premises unto the Grantee(s), and to the heirs and assigns of Grantee(s) forever, against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, excepting, however, the general taxes for the current calendar year and thereafter, and special taxes becoming a lien after the date of this deed.

RECEIVED

APR 2 5 2023

Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources File No.: 1633215

Dated: March 15, 2023
Rundell Land and Cattle LLC
By: Sregory K. Rundell Title: Member
By: Name: Celeste Rundell-Biernacki Title: Member
STATE OF <b>Kansas</b> ) ) ss.
COUNTY OF Finney )
On 15 2023 this deed was acknowledged before me by Gregory K. Rundell and Celeste Rundell-Biernacki, Members of Rundell Land and Cattle LLC, a Kansas Limited
Liability Company, Grantor(s).
My appointment expires:
ANN MCDOWELL  Notary Public, State of Kansas  My Appointment Expires

RECEIVED

APR 25 2023

Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources

KSWDJT Rev. 10/1/14

File No.: 1633215



## Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District

2009 E. Spruce Street Garden City, Kansas 67846-6158 (620) 275-7147 www.gmd3.org

May 31, 2023

RECEIVED

JUN 1 2023

Mike Meyer Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources 4532 W Jones Ave Suite B Garden City, KS 67846 Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources

RE: Application for Change in Place of Use

Water Right Files: 5953, 7520, 8975 **2** 11369 **2**, 13279, 20391, 23788, 29807 &

29808

Dear Mike,

We have assisted with and completed a review of the applications for the above referenced water rights. The proposals are not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater Management District. The changes in place of use will rearrange acres to better suit the operations. At the same time it will create complete overlap of irrigated acres in accordance with K.A.R. 5-5-11(b)(1). It is therefore recommended that the applications be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a recommendation. If you have any questions please don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest Asst. Manager